504788686 02/22/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4835418

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DUKE VANLUE			09/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BOSS HO	G OIL TOOLS, LLC		
Street Address:	7451 BREE	EN DR.		
City:	HOUSTON	1		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77086			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number		
Application Number:		573448		
Patent Number:		7551		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce		
Correspondence will	if provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided; if johr			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Email:	<i>if provided; if</i> johr ∋: JO⊦	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> n@rdoip.com		
Correspondence will using a fax number, I Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; if johr a: JOH 255	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; if johr e: JOF 255 HO	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER 50 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; if johr johr JOH 255 HOI NUMBER:	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER 50 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200 USTON, TEXAS 77077		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; if johr johr JOH 255 HOI NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER 50 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200 USTON, TEXAS 77077 163.034 ET AL.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; if johr johr JOH 255 HOI NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER 50 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200 USTON, TEXAS 77077 163.034 ET AL. JOHN M. DEBOER		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; if johr johr JOH 255 HOI NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER 50 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200 USTON, TEXAS 77077 163.034 ET AL. JOHN M. DEBOER /John M. DeBoer/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; if johr 255 HOI NUMBER: R:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER 50 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200 USTON, TEXAS 77077 163.034 ET AL. JOHN M. DEBOER /John M. DeBoer/ 02/22/2018		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	if provided; if johr 255 HOP NUMBER: R: 3002#page1.tif	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via n@rdoip.com HN DEBOER 50 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200 USTON, TEXAS 77077 163.034 ET AL. JOHN M. DEBOER /John M. DeBoer/ 02/22/2018		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 13/592,004

WHEREAS, Duke VanLue, a natural person domiciled in Texas, who resides 17523 Gingerfields Lane, Tomball, Texas 77377 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and an employee of Boss Hog Oil Tools, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), do hereby Assign, Sell, Transfer and Convey to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a limited liability company under and pursuant to the laws of Texas, having its principal place of business at 7451 Breen Road, Houston, TX 77086, and is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

95762797.1

PATENT REEL: 045002 FRAME: 0780

Į

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor		Title	Ctry
	8.22.2012	Duke VanLue		President/CEO	USA
				š	
			à.		
		19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -			

95762797.1

2

PATENT REEL: 045002 FRAME: 0781

	~~~~~	
Boss Hog OJ	l Tool:	LLC
- Ali	$\bigvee$	dine

September 8, 2012 Date:

By: Duke VanLue

Its: president/CEO "Assignor"

United States of	America	)		
State of	Texas	) ss.:		
County of	Harris	)		
On this	day of	September	> 2012	, before me
personally came	Duke VanLue		, to me know	n to be the individual
described in and	who executed th	ne foregoing in	strument, and acknow	vledged execution
of the same.			$-\Delta A^{\mu}$	X 6 H
	ASHLEY MAR Notary Podlic, S	16 WOOD	1 Della	Vatint
	Notary Public, S My Committa S April 24	1883 - C.S.S.M. 942	Notary Public	<u> </u>

95762797,1

**RECORDED: 02/22/2018**